
EN: SOLOTUS – USER MANUAL 

MAIN INFORMATION 

This product is designed to operate efficiently with a low ratio of solar battery power to pump power. 

It features a brushless motor that operates effectively under minimal sunlight, unlike traditional 

brushed motors. Additionally, it offers a significantly longer lifespan compared to other solar 

fountains with brushed motors. 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

• Model Number: JT-180 

• Solar Panel: 7V / 1.4W 

• Solar Panel Size: 110 x 110 mm 

• Pump Model Number: JT-180 

• Maximum Spray Height: 80–100 cm 

• Maximum Water Flow: 140–200 L/h 

• Jet Height: 30–60 cm 

 

FEATURES 

 

• Lifespan: ≥ 15,000 hours 

• Working Hours: 7:30 AM to 5:30 PM (on sunny summer days) 

• Delay: ≤ 1 second 

• Restart: Automatically restarts within 1 second when sunlight is restored after interruption. 

 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1. Submerge the pump completely in water, ensuring the nozzle remains above the water 

surface. 

2. Secure the pump firmly at the bottom of the fountain to minimize vibrations. 

3. Connect the pump's jack to the solar panel's output jack. 

4. Place the solar panel in direct sunlight for optimal performance. 

 

COMPONENTS 

 

 

 
 



1. Solar Panel 

2. Metallic Frame Base 

3. Nozzle 

4. Water Pump 

 

CAUTIONS 

 

• Always ensure the fountain has sufficient water, especially on sunny days, to keep the pump 

fully submerged. 

• Replace the water regularly to maintain cleanliness and prevent debris from clogging the 

pump. 

• Handle the solar panel carefully to prevent damage. 

• Keep the solar panel surface clean at all times to maximize efficiency. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To 

prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle 

responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the 

drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can 

accept the product for environmentally safe recycling. 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: SOLOTUS - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

GLAVNE INFORMACIJE 

Ta izdelek je zasnovan za učinkovito delovanje z nizkim razmerjem med močjo sončne baterije in 

močjo črpalke. Ima brezkrtačni motor, ki v nasprotju s tradicionalnimi krtačnimi motorji učinkovito 

deluje pri minimalni sončni svetlobi. Poleg tega ponuja bistveno daljšo življenjsko dobo v primerjavi z 

drugimi solarnimi fontanami z motorji s ščetkami. 

SPECIFIKACIJE IZDELKA 

• Številka modela: JT-180 

• Solarni panel: 7 V / 1,4 W 

• Velikost solarnega panela: 110 x 110 mm 

• Številka modela črpalke: JT-180 

• Največja višina razpršila: 80-100 cm 

• Največji pretok vode: 140-200 l/h 

• Višina curka: 30-60 cm 

 

FUNKCIJE 

 

• Življenjska doba: ≥ 15.000 ur 

• Delovne ure: 7:30 do 17:30 (ob sončnih poletnih dneh) 

• Zamik: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Ponovni zagon: Samodejno se ponovno zažene v 1 sekundi, ko se po prekinitvi ponovno 

pojavi sončna svetloba. 

 

NAVODILA ZA NAMESTITEV 

 

1. Črpalko v celoti potopite v vodo, pri čemer poskrbite, da bo šoba ostala nad vodno gladino. 

2. Črpalko trdno pritrdite na dno fontane, da zmanjšate vibracije. 

3. Priključite priključek črpalke na izhodni priključek solarne plošče. 

4. Za optimalno delovanje postavite solarno ploščo na neposredno sončno svetlobo. 

 

KOMPONENTE 

 

 
 

 



1. Sončna plošča 

2. Podstavek kovinskega okvirja 

3. Šoba 

4. Vodna črpalka 

 

OPOZORILA 

 

• Vedno poskrbite, da je v fontani dovolj vode, zlasti ob sončnih dnevih, da bo črpalka 

popolnoma potopljena. 

• Vodo redno menjajte, da ohranite čistočo in preprečite, da bi nečistoče zamašile črpalko. 

• S solarno ploščo ravnajte previdno, da preprečite poškodbe. 

• Površino solarnega panela ves čas vzdržujte čisto, da zagotovite čim večjo učinkovitost. 

 

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 

potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte 

odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite 

sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko 

sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: SOLOTUS – UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU 

OSNOVNE INFORMACIJE 

Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran za učinkovito djelovanje s niskim omjerom snage solarne baterije i snage 

pumpe. Ima motor bez četkica koji radi učinkovito i pri slabom sunčevom svjetlu, za razliku od 

tradicionalnih motora s četkicama. Osim toga, nudi znatno duži vijek trajanja u usporedbi s drugim 

solarnim fontanama s motorima s četkicama. 

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA 

• Model: JT-180 

• Solarni panel: 7V / 1,4W 

• Veličina solarnog panela: 110 x 110 mm 

• Model pumpe: JT-180 

• Maksimalna visina prskanja: 80–100 cm 

• Maksimalni protok vode: 140–200 L/h 

• Visina mlaza: 30–60 cm 

 

ZNAČAJKE 

 

• Vijek trajanja: ≥ 15.000 sati 

• Radno vrijeme: 7:30 – 17:30 (sunčani dani ljeti) 

• Kašnjenje: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Ponovno pokretanje: Automatski se ponovno pokreće unutar 1 sekunde nakon povratka 

sunčeve svjetlosti. 

 

UPUTE ZA INSTALACIJU 

 

1. Potpuno uronite pumpu u vodu, pazeći da mlaznica ostane iznad površine vode. 

2. Čvrsto pričvrstite pumpu na dno fontane kako biste smanjili vibracije. 

3. Spojite priključak pumpe s priključkom na izlazu solarnog panela. 

4. Postavite solarni panel na izravnu sunčevu svjetlost za optimalan rad. 

 

KOMPONENTE 

 

 

 
 



1. Solarni panel 

2. Metalni okvir 

3. Mlaznica 

4. Pumpa za vodu 

 

UPOZORENJA 

 

• Uvijek osigurajte dovoljno vode u fontani, posebno tijekom sunčanih dana, kako bi pumpa 

ostala potpuno uronjena. 

• Redovito mijenjajte vodu kako biste održali čistoću i spriječili začepljenje pumpe. 

• Pažljivo rukujte solarnim panelom kako biste spriječili oštećenja. 

• Redovito čistite površinu solarnog panela za maksimalnu učinkovitost. 

 

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili 

moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako 

biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za 

predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod 

za ekološki sigurno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU. 

 



SR: SOLOTUS – UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU 

 

OSNOVNE INFORMACIJE 

Ovaj proizvod je osmišljen za efikasan rad sa niskim odnosom snage solarne baterije i pumpe. Sadrži 

motor bez četkica koji radi pouzdano čak i pri slabom osvetljenju, za razliku od tradicionalnih motora 

sa četkicama. Pored toga, ima znatno duži vek trajanja u poređenju sa drugim solarnim fontanama sa 

motorima sa četkicama. 

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA 

• Model: JT-180 

• Solarni panel: 7V / 1,4W 

• Dimenzije solarnog panela: 110 x 110 mm 

• Model pumpe: JT-180 

• Maksimalna visina prskanja: 80–100 cm 

• Maksimalni protok vode: 140–200 L/h 

• Visina mlaza: 30–60 cm 

 

KARAKTERISTIKE 

 

• Vek trajanja: ≥ 15.000 sati 

• Radno vreme: 7:30 – 17:30 (sunčani dani leti) 

• Kašnjenje: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Ponovno pokretanje: Automatski se pokreće unutar 1 sekunde kada se sunčeva svetlost vrati. 

 

UPUTSTVO ZA INSTALACIJU 

 

1. Uronite pumpu potpuno u vodu, vodeći računa da mlaznica ostane iznad površine vode. 

2. Čvrsto pričvrstite pumpu na dno fontane kako biste smanjili vibracije. 

3. Povežite priključak pumpe sa izlaznim priključkom solarnog panela. 

4. Postavite solarni panel na direktno sunčevo svetlo za optimalan rad. 

 

KOMPONENTE 

 

 

 
 



1. Solarni panel 

2. Metalni okvir 

3. Mlaznica 

4. Pumpa za vodu 

 

UPOZORENJA 

 

• Uvek osigurajte da fontana ima dovoljno vode, posebno tokom sunčanih dana, kako bi pumpa 

ostala potpuno potopljena. 

• Redovno menjajte vodu kako biste održali čistoću i sprečili začepljenje pumpe. 

• Pažljivo rukujte solarnim panelom kako biste izbegli oštećenja. 

• Redovno čistite površinu solarnog panela za maksimalnu efikasnost. 

 

UPUTSTVO ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne sme odlagati kao ostali kućni otpad u Evropskoj uniji. Da biste sprečili 

potencijalnu štetu po životnu sredinu ili zdravlje ljudi usled nekontrolisanog odlaganja otpada, reciklirajte 

odgovorno kako biste podržali održivo korišćenje materijalnih resursa. 

Ako želite da vratite korišćeni uređaj, koristite sistem za odlaganje i prikupljanje otpada ili kontaktirajte prodavca 

od koga ste kupili proizvod. Prodavac može prihvatiti proizvod radi reciklaže na ekološki bezbedan način. 

Izjava proizvođača da je proizvod u skladu sa zahtevima važećih direktiva Evropske unije. 



IT: SOLOTUS - MANUALE D'USO 

INFORMAZIONI PRINCIPALI 

Questo prodotto è stato progettato per funzionare in modo efficiente con un basso rapporto tra 

l'energia della batteria solare e la potenza della pompa. È dotato di un motore brushless che funziona 

efficacemente anche in condizioni di luce solare minima, a differenza dei tradizionali motori a 

spazzole. Inoltre, offre una durata di vita significativamente più lunga rispetto ad altre fontane solari 

con motori a spazzole. 

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO 

• Numero di modello: JT-180 

• Pannello solare: 7V / 1,4W 

• Dimensione pannello solare: 110 x 110 mm 

• Numero di modello della pompa: JT-180 

• Altezza massima di spruzzo: 80-100 cm 

• Flusso d'acqua massimo: 140-200 L/h 

• Altezza del getto: 30-60 cm 

 

CARATTERISTICHE 

 

• Durata di vita: ≥ 15.000 ore 

• Orario di lavoro: Dalle 7:30 alle 17:30 (nelle giornate estive di sole) 

• Ritardo: ≤ 1 secondo 

• Riavvio: Si riavvia automaticamente entro 1 secondo al ripristino della luce solare dopo 

l'interruzione. 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE 

 

1. Immergere completamente la pompa nell'acqua, assicurandosi che l'ugello rimanga sopra la 

superficie dell'acqua. 

2. Fissare saldamente la pompa sul fondo della fontana per ridurre al minimo le vibrazioni. 

3. Collegare la presa della pompa alla presa di uscita del pannello solare. 

4. Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, collocare il pannello solare alla luce diretta del sole. 

 

COMPONENTI 

 

 
 

 



1. Pannello solare 

2. Telaio metallico Base 

3. Ugello 

4. Pompa dell'acqua 

 

ATTENZIONE 

 

• Assicurarsi sempre che la fontana abbia una quantità d'acqua sufficiente, soprattutto nelle 

giornate di sole, per mantenere la pompa completamente sommersa. 

• Sostituire regolarmente l'acqua per mantenere la pulizia ed evitare che i detriti intasino la 

pompa. 

• Maneggiare con cura il pannello solare per evitare di danneggiarlo. 

• Mantenere sempre pulita la superficie del pannello solare per massimizzare l'efficienza. 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione 

Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non 

controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se 

desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai 

acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro. 

Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE 

applicabili. 



DE/AT: SOLOTUS - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

HAUPTINFORMATIONEN 

Dieses Produkt ist für einen effizienten Betrieb mit einem geringen Verhältnis von Solarbatterie- zu 

Pumpenleistung ausgelegt. Es verfügt über einen bürstenlosen Motor, der im Gegensatz zu 

herkömmlichen Bürstenmotoren auch bei minimaler Sonneneinstrahlung effektiv arbeitet. Darüber 

hinaus bietet er im Vergleich zu anderen Solarbrunnen mit Bürstenmotoren eine deutlich längere 

Lebensdauer. 

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN 

• Modell-Nummer: JT-180 

• Solarmodul: 7V / 1,4W 

• Solarmodul Größe: 110 x 110 mm 

• Pumpe Modellnummer: JT-180 

• Maximale Sprühhöhe: 80-100 cm 

• Maximaler Wasserdurchfluss: 140-200 L/h 

• Strahlhöhe: 30-60 cm 

 

FEATURES 

 

• Lebensdauer: ≥ 15.000 Stunden 

• Arbeitszeiten: 7:30 AM bis 5:30 PM (an sonnigen Sommertagen) 

• Verzögerung: ≤ 1 Sekunde 

• Neustart: Automatischer Neustart innerhalb von 1 Sekunde, wenn das Sonnenlicht nach 

einer Unterbrechung wiederhergestellt wird. 

 

INSTALLATIONSANWEISUNGEN 

 

1. Tauchen Sie die Pumpe vollständig in Wasser ein und achten Sie darauf, dass die Düse 

oberhalb der Wasseroberfläche bleibt. 

2. Befestigen Sie die Pumpe fest am Boden des Springbrunnens, um Vibrationen zu minimieren. 

3. Verbinden Sie die Buchse der Pumpe mit der Ausgangsbuchse des Solarmoduls. 

4. Stellen Sie das Solarmodul für eine optimale Leistung in das direkte Sonnenlicht. 

 

KOMPONENTEN 

 

 
 



1. Solarmodul 

2. Metallischer Rahmen Basis 

3. Düse 

4. Wasserpumpe 

 

VORSICHTEN 

 

• Achten Sie immer darauf, dass der Springbrunnen genügend Wasser hat, besonders an 

sonnigen Tagen, damit die Pumpe vollständig unter Wasser steht. 

• Tauschen Sie das Wasser regelmäßig aus, um die Pumpe sauber zu halten und zu verhindern, 

dass sie durch Fremdkörper verstopft wird. 

• Behandeln Sie das Solarmodul vorsichtig, um Schäden zu vermeiden. 

• Halten Sie die Oberfläche des Solarmoduls stets sauber, um die Effizienz zu maximieren. 

 

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden 

darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von 

Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das 

Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann 

das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln. 

Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht. 

 



ES: SOLOTUS - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

INFORMACIÓN PRINCIPAL 

Este producto está diseñado para funcionar eficazmente con una baja relación entre la potencia de la 

batería solar y la potencia de la bomba. Dispone de un motor sin escobillas que funciona eficazmente 

con un mínimo de luz solar, a diferencia de los motores tradicionales con escobillas. Además, ofrece 

una vida útil significativamente mayor en comparación con otras fuentes solares con motores de 

escobillas. 

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

• Número de modelo: JT-180 

• Panel Solar: 7V / 1.4W 

• Tamaño del panel solar: 110 x 110 mm 

• Número de modelo de la bomba: JT-180 

• Altura máxima de pulverización: 80-100 cm 

• Caudal máximo de agua: 140-200 L/h 

• Altura del chorro: 30-60 cm 

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS 

 

• Vida útil: ≥ 15.000 horas 

• Horas de trabajo: De 7:30 de la mañana a 5:30 de la tarde (en días soleados de verano) 

• Retardo: ≤ 1 segundo 

• Reinicio: Se reinicia automáticamente en 1 segundo cuando se restablece la luz solar tras la 

interrupción. 

 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN 

 

1. Sumerja la bomba completamente en agua, asegurándose de que la boquilla permanezca por 

encima de la superficie del agua. 

2. Fije la bomba firmemente en el fondo de la fuente para minimizar las vibraciones. 

3. Conecte la toma de la bomba a la toma de salida del panel solar. 

4. Coloque el panel solar bajo la luz solar directa para un rendimiento óptimo. 

 

COMPONENTES 

 

 
 



1. Panel Solar 

2. Base metálica 

3. Boquilla 

4. Bomba de agua 

 

PRECAUCIONES 

 

• Asegúrese siempre de que la fuente tenga suficiente agua, especialmente en días soleados, 

para mantener la bomba totalmente sumergida. 

• Cambie el agua regularmente para mantenerla limpia y evitar que los residuos obstruyan la 

bomba. 

• Manipule el panel solar con cuidado para evitar daños. 

• Mantenga limpia la superficie del panel solar en todo momento para maximizar su eficacia. 

 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACIÓN: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para 

evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 

residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea 

devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o póngase en contacto con el minorista al 

que compró el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio 

ambiente. 

Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables. 

 



PT: SOLOTUS - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

INFORMAÇÕES PRINCIPAIS 

Este produto foi concebido para funcionar eficientemente com um rácio baixo entre a energia da 

bateria solar e a energia da bomba. Possui um motor sem escovas que funciona eficazmente sob luz 

solar mínima, ao contrário dos motores tradicionais com escovas. Além disso, oferece uma vida útil 

significativamente mais longa em comparação com outras fontes solares com motores com escovas. 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO 

• Número do modelo: JT-180 

• Painel solar: 7V / 1.4W 

• Tamanho do painel solar: 110 x 110 mm 

• Número do modelo da bomba: JT-180 

• Altura máxima de pulverização: 80-100 cm 

• Fluxo máximo de água: 140-200 L/h 

• Altura do jato: 30-60 cm 

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS 

 

• Vida útil: ≥ 15.000 horas 

• Horário de funcionamento: 7:30 AM a 5:30 PM (em dias ensolarados de verão) 

• Atraso: ≤ 1 segundo 

• Reinício: Reinicia automaticamente dentro de 1 segundo quando a luz solar é restaurada 

após a interrupção. 

 

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO 

 

1. Submergir completamente a bomba na água, assegurando que o bocal permanece acima da 

superfície da água. 

2. Fixar firmemente a bomba no fundo da fonte para minimizar as vibrações. 

3. Ligar o conetor da bomba ao conetor de saída do painel solar. 

4. Colocar o painel solar sob a luz direta do sol para um melhor desempenho. 

 

COMPONENTES 

 

 
 



1. Painel solar 

2. Base da estrutura metálica 

3. Bocal 

4. Bomba de água 

 

CUIDADOS 

 

• Assegurar sempre que a fonte tem água suficiente, especialmente em dias de sol, para 

manter a bomba totalmente submersa. 

• Substituir regularmente a água para manter a limpeza e evitar que os detritos entupam a 

bomba. 

• Manusear o painel solar com cuidado para evitar danos. 

• Mantenha a superfície do painel solar sempre limpa para maximizar a eficiência. 

 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINAÇÃO: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Este rótulo significa que o produto não pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar 

potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana decorrentes da eliminação não controlada de 

resíduos. Recicle de forma responsável para promover a utilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Se quiser 

devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o 

produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura. 

Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE 

aplicáveis. 

 



FR : SOLOTUS - MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR 

INFORMATIONS PRINCIPALES 

Ce produit est conçu pour fonctionner efficacement avec un faible rapport entre la puissance de la 

batterie solaire et la puissance de la pompe. Il est équipé d'un moteur sans balais qui fonctionne 

efficacement sous un ensoleillement minimal, contrairement aux moteurs à balais traditionnels. En 

outre, il offre une durée de vie nettement plus longue que les autres fontaines solaires équipées d'un 

moteur à balais. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT 

• Numéro de modèle : JT-180 

• Panneau solaire : 7V / 1.4W 

• Taille du panneau solaire : 110 x 110 mm 

• Numéro de modèle de la pompe : JT-180 

• Hauteur de pulvérisation maximale : 80-100 cm 

• Débit d'eau maximum : 140-200 L/h 

• Hauteur du jet : 30-60 cm 

 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 

 

• Durée de vie : ≥ 15 000 heures 

• Heures de travail : 7:30 AM à 5:30 PM (les jours d'été ensoleillés) 

• Retard : ≤ 1 seconde 

• Redémarrage : Redémarre automatiquement en 1 seconde lorsque la lumière du soleil est 

rétablie après une interruption. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

 

1. Immergez complètement la pompe dans l'eau, en veillant à ce que la buse reste au-dessus de 

la surface de l'eau. 

2. Fixez fermement la pompe au fond de la fontaine pour minimiser les vibrations. 

3. Connectez la prise de la pompe à la prise de sortie du panneau solaire. 

4. Placez le panneau solaire à la lumière directe du soleil pour une performance optimale. 

 

COMPOSANTS 

 

 
 



1. Panneau solaire 

2. Cadre métallique Base 

3. Buse 

4. Pompe à eau 

 

PRÉCAUTIONS 

 

• Veillez toujours à ce que la fontaine contienne suffisamment d'eau, en particulier lors des 

journées ensoleillées, pour que la pompe soit entièrement immergée. 

• Remplacez l'eau régulièrement pour maintenir la propreté et éviter que des débris 

n'obstruent la pompe. 

• Manipulez le panneau solaire avec précaution pour éviter de l'endommager. 

• Gardez la surface du panneau solaire propre en permanence pour maximiser l'efficacité. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT : 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l'UE. Afin 

d'éviter tout dommage potentiel à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des 

déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de manière responsable afin de promouvoir le développement 

durable. Recyclez de manière responsable afin de promouvoir l'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si 

vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le système de dépôt et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant 

chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux 

de l'environnement. 

Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: SOLOTUS - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

BELANGRIJKSTE INFORMATIE 

Dit product is ontworpen om efficiënt te werken met een lage verhouding tussen het vermogen van 

de zonnebatterij en het pompvermogen. Het heeft een borstelloze motor die effectief werkt bij 

minimaal zonlicht, in tegenstelling tot traditionele borstelmotoren. Bovendien gaat hij aanzienlijk 

langer mee dan andere fonteinen op zonne-energie met borstelmotoren. 

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES 

• Modelnummer: JT-180 

• Zonnepaneel: 7V / 1,4W 

• Afmeting zonnepaneel: 110 x 110 mm 

• Modelnummer pomp: JT-180 

• Maximale spuithoogte: 80-100 cm 

• Maximale waterstroom: 140-200 L/u 

• Spuithoogte: 30-60 cm 

 

KENMERKEN 

 

• Levensduur: ≥ 15.000 uur 

• Werktijden: 7:30 AM tot 5:30 PM (op zonnige zomerdagen) 

• Vertraging: ≤ 1 seconde 

• Opnieuw opstarten: Start automatisch opnieuw op binnen 1 seconde wanneer er weer 

zonlicht is na een onderbreking. 

 

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES 

 

1. Dompel de pomp volledig onder in water en zorg ervoor dat het mondstuk boven het 

wateroppervlak blijft. 

2. Zet de pomp stevig vast op de bodem van de fontein om trillingen tot een minimum te 

beperken. 

3. Sluit de aansluiting van de pomp aan op de uitgang van het zonnepaneel. 

4. Plaats het zonnepaneel in direct zonlicht voor optimale prestaties. 

 

ONDERDELEN 

 

 
 



1. Zonnepaneel 

2. Metalen frame Basis 

3. Sproeier 

4. Waterpomp 

 

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN 

 

• Zorg er altijd voor dat de fontein voldoende water heeft, vooral op zonnige dagen, om de 

pomp volledig onder water te houden. 

• Ververs het water regelmatig om de pomp schoon te houden en te voorkomen dat vuil de 

pomp verstopt. 

• Behandel het zonnepaneel voorzichtig om beschadiging te voorkomen. 

• Houd het oppervlak van het zonnepaneel altijd schoon voor een maximaal rendement. 

 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIJDERING: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om 

mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen. 

Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een 

gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 

winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige 

recycling. 

Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: SOLOTUS - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

HLAVNÍ INFORMACE 

Tento výrobek je navržen pro efektivní provoz s nízkým poměrem výkonu solární baterie k výkonu 

čerpadla. Je vybaven bezkartáčovým motorem, který na rozdíl od tradičních kartáčových motorů 

pracuje efektivně při minimálním slunečním záření. Navíc nabízí výrazně delší životnost ve srovnání s 

jinými solárními fontánami s kartáčovanými motory. 

SPECIFIKACE VÝROBKU 

• Číslo modelu: JT-180 

• Solární panel: 7V / 1,4W 

• Velikost solárního panelu: 110 x 110 mm 

• Číslo modelu čerpadla: JT-180 

• Maximální výška postřiku: 80-100 cm 

• Maximální průtok vody: 140-200 l/h 

• Výška proudu: 30-60 cm 

 

VLASTNOSTI 

 

• Životnost: ≥ 15 000 hodin 

• Počet pracovních hodin: 15 000 hodin: 7:30 až 17:30 (za slunečných letních dnů) 

• Zpoždění: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Opětovné spuštění: Po obnovení slunečního světla po přerušení se automaticky restartuje do 

1 sekundy. 

 

NÁVOD K INSTALACI 

 

1. Čerpadlo ponořte celé do vody a zajistěte, aby tryska zůstala nad vodní hladinou. 

2. Čerpadlo pevně zajistěte na dně fontány, abyste minimalizovali vibrace. 

3. Připojte konektor čerpadla k výstupnímu konektoru solárního panelu. 

4. Pro optimální výkon umístěte solární panel na přímé sluneční světlo. 

 

KOMPONENTY 

 

 
 

 



1. Solární panel 

2. Základna s kovovým rámem 

3. Tryska 

4. Vodní čerpadlo 

 

UPOZORNĚNÍ 

 

• Vždy zajistěte, aby fontána měla dostatek vody, zejména za slunečných dnů, aby bylo čerpadlo 

zcela ponořené. 

• Pravidelně vyměňujte vodu, abyste udržovali čistotu a zabránili ucpání čerpadla nečistotami. 

• Se solárním panelem zacházejte opatrně, aby nedošlo k jeho poškození. 

• Povrch solárního panelu udržujte stále čistý, abyste dosáhli maximální účinnosti. 

 

NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli 

možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte 

odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použitý zařízení, použijte 

systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout 

výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování. 

Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: SOLOTUS - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

GŁÓWNE INFORMACJE 

Ten produkt został zaprojektowany do wydajnej pracy przy niskim stosunku mocy baterii słonecznej 

do mocy pompy. Posiada bezszczotkowy silnik, który działa skutecznie przy minimalnym 

nasłonecznieniu, w przeciwieństwie do tradycyjnych silników szczotkowych. Ponadto oferuje znacznie 

dłuższą żywotność w porównaniu do innych fontann solarnych z silnikami szczotkowymi. 

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU 

• Numer modelu: JT-180 

• Panel słoneczny: 7V / 1.4W 

• Rozmiar panelu słonecznego: 110 x 110 mm 

• Numer modelu pompy: JT-180 

• Maksymalna wysokość natrysku: 80-100 cm 

• Maksymalny przepływ wody: 140-200 l/h 

• Wysokość strumienia: 30-60 cm 

 

CECHY 

 

• Żywotność: ≥ 15 000 godzin 

• Godziny pracy: 7:30 do 17:30 (w słoneczne letnie dni) 

• Opóźnienie: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Restart: Automatycznie uruchamia się ponownie w ciągu 1 sekundy po przywróceniu światła 

słonecznego po przerwie. 

 

INSTRUKCJE INSTALACJI 

 

1. Całkowicie zanurz pompę w wodzie, upewniając się, że dysza znajduje się nad powierzchnią 

wody. 

2. Mocno zamocuj pompę na dnie fontanny, aby zminimalizować wibracje. 

3. Podłącz gniazdo pompy do gniazda wyjściowego panelu słonecznego. 

4. Umieść panel słoneczny w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym, aby uzyskać optymalną 

wydajność. 

 

KOMPONENTY 

 

 
 



1. Panel słoneczny 

2. Podstawa z metalową ramą 

3. Dysza 

4. Pompa wodna 

 

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI 

 

• Zawsze upewnij się, że fontanna ma wystarczającą ilość wody, szczególnie w słoneczne dni, 

aby pompa była całkowicie zanurzona. 

• Regularnie wymieniaj wodę, aby utrzymać czystość i zapobiec zatkaniu pompy przez 

zanieczyszczenia. 

• Należy ostrożnie obchodzić się z panelem słonecznym, aby zapobiec jego uszkodzeniu. 

• Utrzymuj powierzchnię panelu słonecznego w czystości przez cały czas, aby zmaksymalizować 

wydajność. 

 

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec 

potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania 

odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów 

materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się 

z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu. 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: SOLOTUS - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

HLAVNÉ INFORMÁCIE 

Tento výrobok je navrhnutý na efektívnu prevádzku s nízkym pomerom výkonu solárnej batérie k 

výkonu čerpadla. Je vybavený bezkartáčovým motorom, ktorý na rozdiel od tradičných kartáčových 

motorov účinne pracuje pri minimálnom slnečnom žiarení. Okrem toho ponúka výrazne dlhšiu 

životnosť v porovnaní s inými solárnymi fontánami s kefovými motormi. 

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE VÝROBKU 

• Číslo modelu: JT-180 

• Solárny panel: 7 V / 1,4 W 

• Veľkosť solárneho panelu: 110 x 110 mm 

• Číslo modelu čerpadla: JT-180 

• Maximálna výška postreku: 80-100 cm 

• Maximálny prietok vody: 140-200 l/h 

• Výška prúdu: 30-60 cm 

 

VLASTNOSTI 

 

• Životnosť: ≥ 15 000 hodín 

• Počet pracovných hodín: 7:30 - 17:30 (počas slnečných letných dní) 

• Oneskorenie: ≤ 1 sekunda 

• Opätovné spustenie: Po obnovení slnečného svetla po prerušení sa automaticky reštartuje 

do 1 sekundy. 

 

NÁVOD NA INŠTALÁCIU 

 

1. Ponorte čerpadlo úplne do vody, pričom dbajte na to, aby tryska zostala nad vodnou 

hladinou. 

2. Čerpadlo pevne zaistite na dne fontány, aby ste minimalizovali vibrácie. 

3. Pripojte konektor čerpadla k výstupnému konektoru solárneho panelu. 

4. Solárny panel umiestnite na priame slnečné svetlo, aby bol jeho výkon optimálny. 

 

KOMPONENTY 

 

 
 



1. Solárny panel 

2. Základňa s kovovým rámom 

3. Tryska 

4. Vodné čerpadlo 

 

UPOZORNENIA 

 

• Vždy zabezpečte dostatok vody vo fontáne, najmä počas slnečných dní, aby bolo čerpadlo 

úplne ponorené. 

• Pravidelne vymieňajte vodu, aby ste udržali čistotu a zabránili upchatiu čerpadla nečistotami. 

• So solárnym panelom manipulujte opatrne, aby ste zabránili jeho poškodeniu. 

• Povrch solárneho panelu udržiavajte vždy čistý, aby ste dosiahli maximálnu účinnosť. 

 

POKYNY NA RECYKLÁCIU A LIKVIDÁCIU: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Toto označenie znamená, že výrobok nemožno likvidovať ako iný domový odpad v celej EÚ. Aby sa zabránilo 

možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie 

odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udržateľné využívanie materiálových zdrojov. Ak chcete 

použité zariadenie vrátiť, využite systém odovzdávania a zberu alebo sa obráťte na predajcu, u ktorého ste 

výrobok kúpili. Predajca môže výrobok prijať na ekologicky bezpečnú recykláciu. 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: SOLOTUS - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

FŐ INFORMÁCIÓK 

Ezt a terméket úgy tervezték, hogy hatékonyan működjön a napelemes akkumulátor és a szivattyú 

teljesítményének alacsony aránya mellett. Olyan kefe nélküli motorral rendelkezik, amely a 

hagyományos kefés motorokkal ellentétben minimális napfény mellett is hatékonyan működik. 

Ezenkívül lényegesen hosszabb élettartamot kínál más kefés motorral rendelkező szolár 

szökőkutakhoz képest. 

TERMÉKLEÍRÁSOK 

• Modellszám: JT-180 

• Napelem: 1.4W 

• Napelem mérete: 110 x 110 mm 

• Szivattyú modellszáma: JT-180 

• Maximális permetezési magasság: 80-100 cm 

• Maximális vízáramlás: 140-200 L/h 

• Sugár magassága: 30-60 cm 

 

JELLEMZŐK 

 

• Élettartam: ≥ 15,000 óra 

• Munkaórák: 7:30-tól 17:30-ig (napsütéses nyári napokon) 

• Késleltetés: ≤ 1 másodperc 

• Újraindítás: Automatikusan újraindul 1 másodpercen belül, amikor a napfény a megszakítás 

után helyreáll. 

 

TELEPÍTÉSI UTASÍTÁSOK 

 

1. Merítse a szivattyút teljesen vízbe, ügyelve arra, hogy a fúvóka a vízfelszín felett maradjon. 

2. Rögzítse a szivattyút szilárdan a szökőkút alján, hogy a rezgések minimálisra csökkenjenek. 

3. Csatlakoztassa a szivattyú csatlakozóját a napelem kimeneti csatlakozójához. 

4. Az optimális teljesítmény érdekében helyezze a napelemet közvetlen napfénybe. 

 

ÖSSZETEVŐK 

 

 
 



1. Napelem 

2. Fémkeret alap 

3. Fúvóka 

4. Vízszivattyú 

 

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK 

 

• Mindig gondoskodjon arról, hogy a szökőkútban elegendő víz legyen, különösen napsütéses 

napokon, hogy a szivattyú teljesen víz alatt maradjon. 

• Rendszeresen cserélje ki a vizet, hogy megőrizze a tisztaságot és megakadályozza, hogy a 

törmelék eltömítse a szivattyút. 

• Óvatosan kezelje a napelemet a sérülések elkerülése érdekében. 

• A napelem felületét mindig tartsa tisztán a hatékonyság maximalizálása érdekében. 

 

UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉTLEADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az 

esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja 

újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, 

használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a 

terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra. 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



RO: SOLOTUS - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

INFORMAȚII PRINCIPALE 

Acest produs este conceput pentru a funcționa eficient cu un raport scăzut între puterea bateriei 

solare și puterea pompei. Dispune de un motor fără perii care funcționează eficient în condiții de 

lumină solară minimă, spre deosebire de motoarele tradiționale cu perii. În plus, acesta oferă o 

durată de viață semnificativ mai lungă în comparație cu alte fântâni solare cu motoare cu perii. 

SPECIFICAȚIILE PRODUSULUI 

• Numărul modelului: JT-180 

• Panou solar: 7V / 1.4W 

• Dimensiunea panoului solar: 110 x 110 mm 

• Număr de model pompă: JT-180 

• Înălțimea maximă de pulverizare: 80-100 cm 

• Debit maxim de apă: 140-200 L/h 

• Înălțimea jetului: 30-60 cm 

 

CARACTERISTICI 

 

• Durata de viață: ≥ 15.000 de ore 

• Ore de lucru: 7:30 AM la 5:30 PM (în zilele însorite de vară) 

• Întârziere: ≤ 1 secundă 

• Repornire: Repornește automat în 1 secundă când lumina soarelui este restabilită după 

întrerupere. 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE INSTALARE 

 

1. Scufundați complet pompa în apă, asigurându-vă că duza rămâne deasupra suprafeței apei. 

2. Fixați pompa ferm la baza fântânii pentru a minimiza vibrațiile. 

3. Conectați mufa pompei la mufa de ieșire a panoului solar. 

4. Plasați panoul solar în lumina directă a soarelui pentru o performanță optimă. 

 

COMPONENTE 

 

 
 

 



1. Panou solar 

2. Bază cadru metalic 

3. Duză 

4. Pompă de apă 

 

PRECAUȚII 

 

• Asigurați-vă întotdeauna că fântâna are suficientă apă, în special în zilele însorite, pentru a 

menține pompa complet scufundată. 

• Înlocuiți apa în mod regulat pentru a menține curățenia și pentru a preveni înfundarea 

pompei cu resturi. 

• Manipulați panoul solar cu atenție pentru a preveni deteriorarea acestuia. 

• Păstrați suprafața panoului solar curată în permanență pentru a maximiza eficiența. 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE ȘI ELIMINARE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Această etichetă înseamnă că produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca și alte deșeuri menajere pe întreg teritoriul UE. 

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sănătății umane în urma eliminării necontrolate a 

deșeurilor. Reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Dacă doriți 

să returnați un dispozitiv uzat, utilizați sistemul de depunere și colectare sau contactați comerciantul de la care 

ați cumpărat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigură din punct de vedere ecologic. 

O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 



BG: SOLOTUS - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

ОСНОВНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ 

Този продукт е проектиран да работи ефективно при ниско съотношение между мощността на 

слънчевата батерия и мощността на помпата. Той разполага с безчетков двигател, който работи 

ефективно при минимална слънчева светлина, за разлика от традиционните четкови двигатели. 

Освен това той предлага значително по-дълъг живот в сравнение с други соларни фонтани с 

четкови двигатели. 

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ НА ПРОДУКТА 

• Номер на модела: JT-180 

• Слънчев панел: 7V / 1,4W 

• Размер на слънчевия панел: 110 x 110 mm 

• Номер на модела на помпата: JT-180 

• Максимална височина на пръскане: 80-100 см 

• Максимален дебит на водата: 140-200 л/ч 

• Височина на струята: 30-60 см 

 

ФАКТИЧЕСКА СОБСТВЕНОСТ 

 

• Продължителност на живота: ≥ 15 000 часа 

• Работни часове: 7:30 до 17:30 ч. (в слънчеви летни дни) 

• Забавяне: ≤ 1 секунда 

• Рестартиране: Автоматично се рестартира в рамките на 1 секунда, когато слънчевата 

светлина се възстанови след прекъсване. 

 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ 

 

1. Потопете помпата изцяло във вода, като се уверите, че накрайникът остава над 

повърхността на водата. 

2. Закрепете здраво помпата на дъното на фонтана, за да сведете до минимум 

вибрациите. 

3. Свържете гнездото на помпата към изходното гнездо на соларния панел. 

4. Поставете соларния панел на пряка слънчева светлина за оптимална работа. 

 

КОМПОНЕНТИ 

 

 
 



1. Соларен панел 

2. Основа от метална рамка 

3. Дюза 

4. Водна помпа 

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ 

 

• Винаги се уверявайте, че във фонтана има достатъчно вода, особено в слънчеви дни, за 

да може помпата да е напълно потопена. 

• Редовно подменяйте водата, за да поддържате чистота и да предотвратите запушването 

на помпата от замърсявания. 

• Работете внимателно със слънчевия панел, за да предотвратите повреда. 

• Поддържайте повърхността на слънчевия панел винаги чиста, за да постигнете 

максимална ефективност. 

 

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За 

предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано 

изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на 

материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за 

събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да 

приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране. 

Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 



LV: SOLOTUS - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

GALVENĀ INFORMĀCIJA 

Šis izstrādājums ir paredzēts efektīvai darbībai ar zemu saules baterijas enerģijas un sūkņa jaudas 

attiecību. Tam ir bezsuku motors, kas atšķirībā no tradicionālajiem suku motoriem efektīvi darbojas 

pie minimālas saules gaismas. Turklāt tas nodrošina ievērojami ilgāku kalpošanas laiku salīdzinājumā 

ar citām saules strūklakām ar suku motoriem. 

RAŽOJUMA SPECIFIKĀCIJAS 

• Modeļa numurs: JT-180 

• Saules panelis: 7 V / 1,4 W 

• Saules paneļa izmērs: 110 x 110 mm 

• Sūkņa modeļa numurs: JT-180 

• Maksimālais izsmidzināšanas augstums: 80-100 cm 

• Maksimālais ūdens plūsmas ātrums: 140-200 l/h 

• Strūklas augstums: 30-60 cm 

 

IEZĪMES: 

 

• Kalpošanas laiks: ≥ 15 000 stundas 

• Darba stundas: No 7:30 līdz 17:30 (saulainās vasaras dienās) 

• Aizkavēšanās: ≤ 1 sekunde 

• Restartēšana: Automātiski restartējas 1 sekundes laikā, kad saules gaisma pēc pārtraukuma 

atjaunojas. 

 

UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS 

 

1. Pilnībā iegremdējiet sūkni ūdenī, nodrošinot, ka sprausla atrodas virs ūdens virsmas. 

2. Lai samazinātu vibrācijas, stingri nostipriniet sūkni strūklakas apakšā. 

3. Savienojiet sūkņa kontaktligzdu ar saules paneļa izejas kontaktligzdu. 

4. Lai nodrošinātu optimālu sūkņa darbību, novietojiet saules paneli tiešā saules gaismā. 

 

SASTĀVDAĻAS 

 

 
 

 



1. Saules panelis 

2. Metāla rāmja pamatne 

3. Sprausla 

4. Ūdens sūknis 

 

PASĀKUMI 

 

• Vienmēr pārliecinieties, ka strūklakā ir pietiekami daudz ūdens, jo īpaši saulainās dienās, lai 

sūknis būtu pilnībā iegremdēts. 

• Regulāri nomainiet ūdeni, lai uzturētu tīrību un nepieļautu, ka sūknis aizsērē ar gružiem. 

• Lai novērstu bojājumus, uzmanīgi rīkojieties ar saules paneli. 

• Lai nodrošinātu maksimālu efektivitāti, saules paneļa virsmu vienmēr turiet tīru. 

 

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu 

iespējamos kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, 

lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un 

kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt 

produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei. 

Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: SOLOTUS - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

PAGRINDINĖ INFORMACIJA 

Šis gaminys suprojektuotas taip, kad veiktų efektyviai, kai saulės baterijos ir siurblio galios santykis yra 

nedidelis. Jame sumontuotas bešepetėlinis variklis, kuris, kitaip nei tradiciniai šepečiais valdomi 

varikliai, efektyviai veikia esant minimaliai saulės šviesai. Be to, jis pasižymi gerokai ilgesniu tarnavimo 

laiku, palyginti su kitais saulės fontanais su šepetiniais varikliais. 

GAMINIO SPECIFIKACIJOS 

• Modelio numeris: JT-180 

• Saulės kolektorius: BATERIJOS NUMERIS: 7 V / 1,4 W 

• Saulės kolektoriaus dydis: 110 x 110 mm 

• Siurblio modelio numeris: JT-180 

• Didžiausias purškimo aukštis: 80-100 cm 

• Didžiausias vandens srautas: 140-200 l/h 

• Purkštuko aukštis: 30-60 cm 

 

SAVYBĖS 

 

• Eksploatavimo trukmė: ≥ 15 000 valandų 

• Darbo valandos: 7:30-17:30 (saulėtomis vasaros dienomis) 

• Vėlavimas: ≤ 1 sekundė 

• Iš naujo įjungti: Automatiškai įsijungia per 1 sekundę, kai po pertraukos vėl pradeda šviesti 

saulė. 

 

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS 

 

1. Visiškai panardinkite siurblį į vandenį, užtikrindami, kad antgalis liktų virš vandens paviršiaus. 

2. Tvirtai pritvirtinkite siurblį fontano dugne, kad sumažintumėte vibraciją. 

3. Prijunkite siurblio lizdą prie saulės kolektoriaus išvesties lizdo. 

4. Kad siurblys veiktų optimaliai, saulės kolektorių statykite tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose. 

 

KOMPONENTAI 

 

 
 

 



1. Saulės kolektorius 

2. Metalinis rėmo pagrindas 

3. Antgalis 

4. Vandens siurblys 

 

DĖMESIO 

 

• Visada pasirūpinkite, kad fontane būtų pakankamai vandens, ypač saulėtomis dienomis, kad 

siurblys būtų visiškai panardintas. 

• Reguliariai keiskite vandenį, kad palaikytumėte švarą ir kad siurblys neužsikimštų šiukšlėmis. 

• Atsargiai elkitės su saulės kolektoriumi, kad jo nepažeistumėte. 

• Saulės kolektoriaus paviršių visada laikykite švarų, kad būtų užtikrintas kuo didesnis 

efektyvumas. 

 

INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti 

galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant 

tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą 

arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam 

perdirbimui. 

Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: SOLOTUS - KASUTUSJUHEND 

PÕHITEAVE 

See toode on kavandatud töötama tõhusalt, kui päikesepatarei ja pumba võimsuse suhe on väike. 

Sellel on harjadeta mootor, mis erinevalt traditsioonilistest harjatud mootoritest töötab tõhusalt 

minimaalse päikesevalguse käes. Lisaks pakub see oluliselt pikemat kasutusiga võrreldes teiste 

harjatud mootoritega päikesepurskkaevudega purskkaevudega. 

TOOTE SPETSIFIKATSIOONID 

• Mudeli number: JT-180 

• Päikesepaneel: 1.4W 

• Päikesepaneeli suurus: 110 x 110 mm 

• Pump Model Number: JT-180 

• Maksimaalne pihustuskõrgus: 80-100 cm 

• Maksimaalne veevool: 140-200 L/h 

• Pihusti kõrgus: 30-60 cm 

 

OMADUSED 

 

• Eluaeg: ≥ 15,000 tundi 

• Töötundide arv: 7:30 hommikul kuni 17:30 õhtul (päikesepaistelistelistel suvepäevadel). 

• Viivitus: ≤ 1 sekund 

• Taaskäivitus: Automaatselt taaskäivitub 1 sekundi jooksul, kui päikesevalgus taastub pärast 

katkestust. 

 

PAIGALDUSJUHISED 

 

1. Sukelduge pump täielikult vette, tagades, et otsik jääb veepinnast kõrgemale. 

2. Kinnitage pump kindlalt purskkaevu põhja, et vähendada vibratsiooni. 

3. Ühendage pumba pistikupesa päikesepaneeli väljundpistikuga. 

4. Asetage päikesepaneel optimaalse jõudluse tagamiseks otsese päikesevalguse kätte. 

 

KOMPONENTID 

 

 
 

 



1. Päikesepaneel 

2. Metallist raami alus 

3. Otsik 

4. Veepump 

 

HOIATUSED 

 

• Veenduge alati, et purskkaevus oleks piisavalt vett, eriti päikesepaistelistelistel päevadel, et 

pump oleks täielikult vee all. 

• Vahetage regulaarselt vett, et säilitada puhtus ja vältida prahi ummistumist pumba poolt. 

• Käsitsege päikesepaneeli ettevaatlikult, et vältida kahjustusi. 

• Hoidke päikesepaneeli pind alati puhtana, et maksimeerida tõhusust. 

 

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVÕTU JA KÕRVALDAMISE KOHTA: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

See märgis tähendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kõrvaldada muude olmejäätmetena. Et vältida võimalikku 

kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jäätmete kõrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage 

vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside säästvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme 

tagastada, kasutage äraviimis- ja kogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt te toote ostsite. 

Jaemüüja võib toote vastu võtta keskkonnasõbralikuks ringlussevõtuks. 

Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: SOLOTUS - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

ΚΎΡΙΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΊΕΣ 

Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να λειτουργεί αποτελεσματικά με χαμηλή αναλογία ισχύος 

ηλιακής μπαταρίας προς ισχύ αντλίας. Διαθέτει κινητήρα χωρίς ψήκτρες που λειτουργεί 

αποτελεσματικά υπό ελάχιστο ηλιακό φως, σε αντίθεση με τους παραδοσιακούς βουρτσισμένους 

κινητήρες. Επιπλέον, προσφέρει σημαντικά μεγαλύτερη διάρκεια ζωής σε σύγκριση με άλλα ηλιακά 

σιντριβάνια με βουρτσισμένους κινητήρες. 

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ 

• Αριθμός μοντέλου: 1: JT-180 

• Ηλιακό πάνελ: 7V / 1.4W 

• Μέγεθος ηλιακού πάνελ: 110 x 110 mm 

• Αριθμός μοντέλου αντλίας: Αριθμός μοντέλου αντλίας: JT-180 

• Μέγιστο ύψος ψεκασμού: 80-100 cm 

• Μέγιστη ροή νερού: 140-200 L/h 

• Ύψος πίδακα: 30-60 cm 

 

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ 

 

• Διάρκεια ζωής: ≥ 15.000 ώρες 

• Ώρες εργασίας: 15.000 ώρες: (τις ηλιόλουστες καλοκαιρινές ημέρες) 

• Καθυστέρηση: ≤ 1 δευτερόλεπτο 

• Επανεκκίνηση: Αυτόματη επανεκκίνηση εντός 1 δευτερολέπτου όταν επανέλθει το ηλιακό 

φως μετά από διακοπή. 

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ 

 

• Βεβαιώνεστε πάντα ότι το σιντριβάνι έχει αρκετό νερό, ειδικά τις ηλιόλουστες ημέρες, ώστε 

η αντλία να είναι πλήρως βυθισμένη. 

• Αντικαθιστάτε τακτικά το νερό για να διατηρείτε την καθαριότητα και να αποφεύγετε την 

απόφραξη της αντλίας από τα συντρίμμια. 

• Να χειρίζεστε το ηλιακό πάνελ με προσοχή για να αποφύγετε τη ζημιά. 

• Διατηρείτε την επιφάνεια του ηλιακού πάνελ καθαρή ανά πάσα στιγμή για να 

μεγιστοποιήσετε την απόδοση. 

 

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗΣ 

 

1. Βυθίστε την αντλία πλήρως στο νερό, διασφαλίζοντας ότι το ακροφύσιο παραμένει πάνω 

από την επιφάνεια του νερού. 

2. Στερεώστε την αντλία σταθερά στον πυθμένα του σιντριβανιού για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε 

τους κραδασμούς. 

3. Συνδέστε το βύσμα της αντλίας με το βύσμα εξόδου του ηλιακού πάνελ. 

4. Τοποθετήστε το ηλιακό πάνελ στο άμεσο ηλιακό φως για βέλτιστη απόδοση. 

 



ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΑ 

 

 

 
 

 

1. Ηλιακό πάνελ 

2. Βάση μεταλλικού πλαισίου 

3. Ακροφύσιο 

4. Αντλία νερού 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε 

ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη 

ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των 

υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα 

παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο 

λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση. 

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


